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(d) What are the i:.umber and valuation of vehicle', Imported trom the U. K. In 1951 and 1952 and for what
States?

Tile Mllllatel''of Commen,e CSbrt Karmarllar): (a) and (b). A statement Is laid on the Table of the Huuae.
[See Appendix V, annexure No. 49]

(c) Government have no information.

(d) Presuming that the reference la to motor vehicles, a statement la laid on the Table of the House. [See Ap­
pendht V, annexure No. 50.]

PLY·WOOD 10R 'l'u-CDST8
313. 8hrl Bell .._ Du: (a) Will

the Minister of Commen,e aad la­
dutrT be pleued to state what quantity of ply-wood wu Imported into India in the :,ears 1960, 1951 and
1952 up-to-data for tea-dlestaT

Cb) What percentage of the Im·
ported p)J'-wood wu used in Aaaam for tea-c:heataT

(c) Is it under the contemplation of Government to start a ply-wood factory In Aawn?

Tbe Mlll.laier of Commerce 1111d ID·
dutr, (Shrl T. T. Krlllllumaelulrl):
(a)-

Year Quantity Value
(No. of sets) (Rs)

1949-50 Not recorded
1950-51 Not recorded
1951-52 2,582,082

Five months
April to
August, 1952 431,0l'r

1,30,19,830
50,94.050

1.42,80-470

:n.80.312

(b) Government have no tnforma­
t.k>n.

(c) No, Sir.
AKSIUCAN E!fGDn:IIR KICGAGZD 01'

BaAKRA·NAIIGAL PIIOIZCT
154, 8llrl K. Suraluaaanm: (a)

Will the Minister of Jrrtptlaa ad Power be pleued to 1tate whether It le a fact that the American en­

. «1neerlq expert, enaa1ed on tba Bbaltra-Nan,al Project, baa reallJledT

(b) If the answer t o put Ca)' above be ln the affirmative. wliat are the reaaons for tbe wneT

(c) Have Government paid 8D7 compen1atlon to him In lieu ot the uncompleted term of the contract?

( d > Is It propoaed to replace him by another forelcn expert?

(e) Is the wort on the project ad•
vereel7 at!ected b7 hll ·�tloDT

Tile l>eP1IQ' Mbwder ., lmp&lon ud Power (Sbrt BaW): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e). Do not arise.

AJfft-llolALARIAL IRA8UJIU 11' HnlAKW
(ExPEll'IIU)

SA. Sbrl P
.,
_.��-Bao: Will tbe

Minister of UT,._ aad Power be pleased to state whether lt ls a fact thatr ;the per copit.a expenditure on anti-malarial meuuree i n Hlraltud and Burla is Rs. 4/- per annum?

Tbe DelNltY lllalater of lrrlpUoa aad Power (Sbrl lla&hl): Expenditure on antl-malarlal measures depends more on the area of pools and stagnant water treated tban on population. On population basis, the expenditure on the Hlrakud Dam Project works out to about Rs. 3/·/· per head per annum.
AIITI•MALAIIIAL MEASURES IN HDIAltUJ>

358. Shrt P. Sabb& Rao: Will the Minister of lrrlpUoa aad Power be pleased to state:

(a) what anti-malarial measures are being taken by the Anti-malarial Officer in the Hlraltud Project areas; and

(b) the total amount lll)ellt s,er annum by the anti-malarial office on 11ccount of (I) pay of staff; 'Til) medicines, and (Ill) other anti-malarial meuureaT

TIie Deput1 MIDJs&er of lrrlptJon ucl Power (Sbrl 8-&bl): (a) (I) Anti-malarial meuurea in the form of survey and anti-larval and antl­
adult control by means of sprayinr DDT and oiling the various water collections in Hlrakud, Burle, Chlpla and Barararh colonies of the Hlrakud Dam Project are bein1 conducted by the Anti.malaria Officer.

(II) Prophylactic measu�. di.trlbu·
tlon of Paludrlne la adopted In small Isolated and distant place, where the anti-adult and anti-larval meuures are not undertaken.
(b) During 19!iM2.-

(I) Pa:, of staff: Rs. 20,885 •
(II) Medicines: Rs.  26,218.

(Ill) Other anti-malarial �eaaures sueh u work-charged establishment:
Ra. 32,386.

Qorr Noncu ON VILLAGES 11' HIR41tUl)
PR0111CT .AJl&A

357. Sbrl B. N. S. Deo: WW the MlnllteT of 1rrtptsaa 1111d Power be pleued to atate:

(a) whether lt It a fact that in P'ebl'UVJ', 1952, noUcea were laued to thirty-eilbt villa,ea In the Hira­
li:Ud Project area to quit their lands lllld houses before the next raln7 season; and

(b) whether It is a fact that In the case of most villa1es 1n respect of which such notices were Issued, n o compensation had been uaeued and llxed?

The Depat)' Minister ol lrrlptioD aad Power (Sbr:I Ba&hl): (a) i.nd (b)
Precise Information ba1 been asked for from the Orrlsa . Oovernffl'!!nt an<i will be placed on the Table of the House.

AGAJh\GAR l'ACTORIII
358. Ln 8'ml1lalla: Will the Mlnb­

ter of Commeree aad llulUU7 be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are A,ar-apr factories 1n Indla;

(b) 1f ao, their number;
(c) whether any plant was ever lnatalled at Rayqada (Orlna) to manufacture A1�11ar; and

(d) 1f IK>, what happened to that plant?

The M1alster of Commerce IUld la­
dua� (Sbr:I T. T. Knaburnecbarl):
(a) to (d). There Is onty one factory in India, namely, M/s. Jeypore Su,ar Co. at Raya1ada 1n Orissa, produc1n1
A,ar-a,ar. The factory la -closed at present tor want of power and expectl to resume production this month.
ANNuAL BuDorr FOR A ColocumTY

PROIJ:CT

359. Sbr:I K.. C. SodbJa: Will the Minister of Plana1ac be pleased to state the annual budlet of one Community Project area under (I) a vll­
la1e unit, (Ii) a mancli unit, and (11!) a development block?

The De�t)' M1alster of lntptloa ud Power (Slri BatbJ): (I) Rs. 5,8a2/­
(Avera,e).

(II) Rs. 75,789/· (Average).
(ill) Rs. 7,22,300/· (Avera,e).

ExPORT AND Il(PORT or J'ILMS
Ht. Sbrl N. B. Cbowdl11117: Will

\be Mlnlster of Ooaua- ud lad-*17 be pleued to state:

(a) the countries to which Indian films have been exported durinl( the period from January 1950 t o October, 1952 and their number; and

(b) the countries from wblcb films have been Imported Into India?

The MIIIJster of Commeree (Slut ltarmarllar): (a) Information required la not available aa clnemato,raph ftJml are not aeparatel,y apecllled In the forelgn export trade returns of India.

(b) Imports are ma1nlJ' from the United Kinldom, 8'!1.iium, C&nada and the United State, of America.

MATCH l'ACTORJ.11 llf HYDIRAlil)
361. Sbrt a G. Valalau.y: (a) Will the Minister of Oommeree 111111 la·
d� be pleased to state bow IIW17 match factories there are In Hyderabad State?

(b) At what place, are the7 situated and whether all of them are worklnl?

(c) What la their productive capacity?

Tile Mlals&er of c-meree aad bdutry (Sbr:I T. T. K'111!aawaellarl):
(a) Twelve, so far aa our Information
1oes.

(b) A statement b laid on the Table of the Houae. [SH Appendix V, annexure No. 51.]

(c) About 9,000 c- of 50 IP'OII
boxes ot 00 sticks each per annum.

AJ.nlllCAM hn:RTS DIPLOTI:D OM
8HAKRA Dill

3U. 8llrl ru-; (a) Will the Mlniater of Jrrlptloa ... Power be pleued to state what 11 tbe total nUmber of American l!xJ)lrta I() tar employed on Bbaltra Dam llel)aratelY .
tor construction and deal,cna and how ma117 more are required to be employed every 7ear till completlonf

(b) what la the total number of American expertl required till completion of Bbakra Dam?

(c) What la the maximum and minimum pay of the prewnt American incumbent., both inclualve

·and excluelve of Indian Income Tu?
( d) What la the total annual expenditure on the pa7 and allowance. of thfte experts. aeparatel7, Inclusive and exclu1lve of Indian Income Tu?

(e) What la the budpted exDendl·
ture on their travel from U.S.A. to India and back lncludln& their t.Jnl. lies and personal effects?
• (f) What la and will be the expenditure on their other facilltiae on the project auch ae rent free accommodation. and conve:,ance, etc.?

(I) What additional facllltlel other than tboae provided 1n the aereement have been liven to tbam and at what coat to Government?

(h) What wu the number of American El<pertl ort,lnal!y antlct­
pated to be emple>Ted oriclna117 and the number now anticipated?

